MAR" 8Q.OwER,, 
Its: P f?.ES l OC7t--\t 
Date: C?/2/41 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Approved by City Council on February 8, 2021 

maintenance services.  As a result, the total not-to-exceed annual compensation of the 

AGREEMENT will increase to the amount of One Million Seven Hundred Ninety Eight 

Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Ninety Cents ($1,798,313.90). 

5. No Other Changes.  Except as amended by this FIRST AMENDMENT, all

provisions of the AGREEMENT, as previously amended, shall remain in full force and effect and 

shall govern the actions of the Parties under this FIRST AMENDMENT. 

6. Counterparts.